
Form 4.20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07195814 

Name of Company 

The Learning & Compliance Network Ltd T/A Retail Plus 

|/We 
Lila Thomas David R Acland 

1 Winckley Court 1 Winckley Court 

Chapel Street Chapel Street 
Preston Preston 
PR1 8BU PR1 8BU 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 22 March 2012 

Signed LL— Date 22 March 2012 

Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP 
1 Winckley Court For Official Use 

Chapel Street Insolvenguay-~*-~ Some ene 
Preston 

_ il | | til | 
Ref TH235CVULTT/DRAVKAF/KLM/LEYP “A1SNUKF4* 

A05 28/03/2012 #21 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

The Learning & Compliance Network Ltd T/A Retail Plus 

on the 22 March 2012 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Kevin AMacF, 2s 

Signed Va 
U7 v 

Dated Y o8AY 3 fs ¢2Q_ 



The Learning & Compliance Network Ltd T/A Retail Plus 

Statement Of Affairs as at 22 March 2012 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 
Tangible Assets 6,761 00 Uncertain 

Stock 700 00 NIL 
Deferred Tax NIL Uncertain 
Cash at Bank 20 00 2000 

Estimated total @ssete available for preferential creditors 20 00 

Signature hey Date _.252 /% [lo ta 



The Learning & Compliance Network Ltd T/A Retail Plus 
Statement Of Affairs as at 22 March 2012 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 
Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferentia! creditors (Carned from Page A) 20 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 20 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

20 00 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Ni! 
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 20 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 20 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 20 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade Creditors 23,155 52 

Directors 13,911 08 
HMRC (non VAT) 3,177 75 
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 30,413 47 

70,657 82 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (70,637 82) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (70,637 82) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (70,737 82) 

Signature iA} Date 22 [3 foto ZB. 



‘ JUewabeuey 

'B BnUsAeY 
